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Dear Ms. Jackson:

We have received your claim for the amount of $2,339.57 relating to the property
damage you sustained on January 2, 2012 at your residence located at 4172 North
13" Street in Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

QOur investigation reveals that on January 2, 2012 the Milwaukee Police
Department served a “Knock™ search warrant due to the prior arrest of Edlin
Jackson for narcotics possession, and the possibility of narcotics being stored at
4172 North 13™ Street. The search warrant involved lawful search of the entire
residence (garage included), and any personal property on the premises. The
Milwaukee Police Department executed a lawful search warrant which
necessitated the search of the property. The actions of the Milwaukee Police
Department in the investigation of this case were proper as it is mandatory to
retrieve all evidence. Since the police were not negligent in this matter, the City of
Milwaukee would not be liable. Therefore, we are denying your claim.

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Milwaukee City Hall Suite 800 « 200 East Wells Street « Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-3551 « Telephone: 414.286.2601 « TDD: 414.286.2025 « Fax 414.286.8550



Karen Jackson
February 7, 2013
Page 2

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending in a letter within 21
days of receipt of this letter to the Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street,
Room 205, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, requesting a hearing.

Very truly yours,

City Aff ney

o

KARI GIPSON
Investigator Adjuster

KBG:cdr

1032-2012-1931/189112
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PI-31 10/09 ‘ For Office Use COnly
PPD#
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CITIZEN COMPLAINT FORM

Milwaukee Police Department
Professional Performance Division
_ 6680 North Teutonia Avenue

Room 325
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209
Website:www.mnilwaukee.gov / police
T e . INFORMATION ABOUTYOU' - - .~~~ .. |
e ey 7 3
Last Name: k,) G & K L eEal First Name: @ [ SRR Middle Inital: ‘L“ “
Birth Date: —3 /'716 q[o.j *Sex_1—€ mal<  *Race B 1 K Email: KT ac (414 £ Mot mail
< gt
. i e » : N — E
Add.ress: L(" VT 2~ f\r' L& 5_{_ > City: ~¥ N (L’d tate: L/\E ! Fips 9 520oq

- e ey s £Y jag ) i 7 | i Y —r —
HomePhone:L'“Lk“J‘—z"’-—HXL“’& Work Phone: ¢ ' = A8 9~ LL 7 L gell Phone: ALH - H7 7 ~30 20

Agent Representing Complainant: ‘ Relationship: Phone:

* To be used for Milwakee Police Department statistics.

| " * INFORMATION ABOUT THE INCIDENT ST
. o~ o€ : - 55
Location of Incident: L” T N | &= ik ‘T’h\,"d% Wh 522309
/ / 2 : . ones foo :
Date of Incident: & 0 f et o Time of Incident: g e a.m. / §x0) (circle one)
|

INFORMATION ABOUT THE EMPLOYEE : L |

Department employee(s) involved: Name(s) and/or physical description:
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.- STATEMENT/DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT - .. D

Describe the incident in detail: at /3
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Police Officers involved: P.O. Michael Flannery, Daniel Roberson, P.0. Scott Kaiser, Sgt. Michael

Karwoski, P.O. Steven Kuspa, P.O. Tﬁomas Maglio, P.O. Michael Lopez, P.O. Robert Wilkinson,

P.0. John Ivy, P.O. Redolfo Alvarado, P.O. Brian Czarnecki, P.0. Lane Grady, P.O. Matthew Terpstra,

P.O. Michael Miller and P.O. Trevor Deboer.
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Witnesses: Kobe C.Jackson B/M, 12/25/98 4172 N. 13% St. Milwaukee, Wi 414-477-3368

Jennifer M. Jackson B/F, 12/05/97, 4172 N. 13™ 5t. Milw, Wi 414-491-0008
: & - w5e € et tf'?dr-'wl"-f/l‘
Breonna J. Gipson B/f 4/25/97 Milw, Wl 414- G- g13> e 36C e gfrcé A, v
(Virgtare 5

Stephanie Jackson B/F 7/14/84 Milw., WI 414-313-9088 rofed

Melissa Jackson B/F 9/29/88 Milw., Wl 414-517-1068



The first contact that | had with the officers listed on the complaint form was on 1-1-2012 at
Appox. 7pm, when they approached me in the driveway of my home, stating that they had just
Arrested my husband Edlin Jackson , and found powder cocaine in ?ﬁs possession (Note: Edlin
Age 49, at the time had no criminal record what so ever). Edlin did admit to the officers during
the arrest that he did use cocaine,however they stated that they wanted to s_earch our home( do
a \Nalk.through”) to check out Whethér or not drugs were inside the residence. I‘ declined to let
The officers in the house since my children and other family members were inside, and 1 didn’t
Feel comfortable having armed police officers walking around. On 1-2-12 at appox. 8pm the .
The same officers came to the front door of our home again, this time armed with assault

Weapons , dogs etc. shouting “Milwaukee Police open the door”! |immediately opened the

door,

And when they entered with their guns pointed directly at my head, | was ordered to get

On the floor face down. | fully complied and was then asked wha else was in the house. | stated
That my son 13, my daughter 14 and her 13 andl 14 yr. old girlfriends were all upstairs. The
Officers then went to the bottom of the stairwell and yelled for the kids to come down one by
One. As each one of the kids came down, the officers pointed their guns directly at them and
Told them to walk down the stairs backwards with their hands behind them. As each child
Reached the bottom of the stairs they were grabbed, handcuffed and searched. They were
Then brought into the living room area of the house where | was already handcuffed and

Sitting on the couch. The three girls were then told to kneel down on their knees with their
Hands still cuffed behind them (Note: my 13 year old son was the only one that was not
Handcuffed, he was placed sitting next to me on the couch). Then Officer Flannery stated to me

“Remember Me? “You should have let us in last night and this would not have happened”.



Then he said (in front of the kids) “your Mom is going to jail”, as though he found humor in
Making the statement. Although the kids were very cooperative and obviously frighten
they were still forced to remain handcuffed and on their knees the whole time.
Officer Flannery then started asking me questions (again in front of the kids) like, “Do you use
Drugs? “Does your husband use drugs etc., until | finally said | needed legal representation.
| was then taken into the kitchen and read the search warrant. When | asked “what happens
When nothing is found”? The officer stated “Oh I'm sure we'll find something”. | was then
taken back into the living room with the kids. The parents of my daughters two friends were
e
called andYemained handcuffed , until their parents arrived to see them that way. While my
son was callinig a family member to pick himself and my daughter up, Officer Flannery made the
remark(directly to my son) “That if you can’t reach anyone, I'm going to have to call social
services, like he purpése%y wanted to intensify the fear that my children were already experi-
encing. All of the officers present acted as though the whole situation was amusing ', and like
they were actuaily enjoying themselves. At this point , | became furious and stated that they
were all “Cowards”! When the children had all been released to relatives, the officers then
began searching the hame*“for drugs”. The search from what | could hear, sounded like an act
of vandalism. | could hear crashing and smashing sounds throughout the house. There were
two officers (one male and one female) in the living/dinning room areas, where [ was sitting,
who were suppose to be looking for drugs but, were basically reading through my personal
papers etc. (Note: they found and kepta copy of my payroll check stub and my business card).
When they did finally start looking through cabinets etc. the male officer broke an item right
In front of me. Later on | was told | was going to jail. When [ asked for what? [ was told | was
Being arrested for possession of cocaine. Note: According to the police report, the officers
tested the substance that they “claimed they found” while | was still at the house during the

the search, and the substance tested negative for being any type of drug, yet | was still arrested.



o

So why was I arrested?? | asked the officers John Schott (squad 945) and P.O. Andrew

Molina who were going to transport me to the Milw. City Jail, if | could take my purse along,

I was told by the officers, that | wouldn’t need it. Wouldn’t need

It ?? How would they know | wouldn’t need it? | feel this statemént was made by the officers
Because they knew that | was being falsely arrested, and for reasons that were definitely
Unsubstantiated (No drugs were ever found, yet | was still arrgsted). | was later transported to
The Milw. County jail, and told that | was arrested for being the Keeper of a Drug House. Keeper
Of a Drug House? Why and how cbuld [ be arrested for being the Keeper of a Drug House, if no
Drugs were ever found in or outside of the home? And these officers knew this before | was
Even told | was being z_arrested, and like It was stated in their own police report, they tested

The substance that they so called found while at the home, and it tested negati\}e for being any
Type of drug. They didn’t even have any drug paraphernalia listed as being part of the evidence.
The evidence that they had listed in the report consisted only of photos (of my husband and
Myself), several pieces of our fnai!, and the white powdery substance (which as | stated before

Tested negative for being any type of drug).

I truly believe these officers came to our home with a malicious intent. They were'angry

That | had refuse to let then_1 into our home on 1-1-2012, and decided to do whatever it took

{in this case gétting a search warrant) to humiliate me, terrorize my children, and to vandalize
Our home. Since they knew | didn’t have any type of arrest record of any kind(at age 49) they
Decided to,

Falsely arrest me , even though they clearly knew no charges would ever be filed (due to having

No evidence to support the arrest) just to ensure that | would at the very least have an arrest



Record (and a criminal one at that).

I've worked at my current job for over 23 years, but officer (Scott Kaiser} who

Completed the police repert, listed me as being unemployed, even though officers took one

Of my Ceridian paycheck stubs and one of my business cards with them, and told me

(In a threatening manner) that they were going to call my boss and inform my boss of what had
Happened at my home. So why would the officer lie, and state that { was unemployed?
Because he war-ated to make it look like | didn’t work and sold drugs for a living, so he lied about
My employment status. He even listed my accupation as being that of a laborer, I've never
Worked as a laborer. After having to spend two days in the Co. Jail (with no bail).  was released,

And was just told | was free to go, no bail, no court date, no nothing, just you're free to go.
However my property had been shipped out to the House of Corrections in Franklin, Wi, so,

| was forced to wear home some old street clothes that had been left by some former inmates.

What would [ like to see happen? Welll would like the incident to be formally investigated.
| would like all of the officers involved to be required to engage in some type of intensive
Sensitivity training/or retraining. | would like the officers to be held accountable for their

Unprofessional actions of: Making a false arrest, making false statements on a police report,

And for the very unprofessional way that my children, their friends and myself were treated
-(The unnecessary and insensitive comments that were made etc.). 1would like

My arrest record to be cleared, since there was clearly no reason to support my arrest, and



The arresting officers knew this prior to my arrest. | want my computer arrest record cleared

As well, and my computer file blinded. | want my fingerprints, and all my mug shots cleared
off all Records and turned over to me. My family and | would like to be reimbursed

For the numerous items in our home that were purposely and unnecessarily destroyed,
Damaged, and missing. For example: Mirrors were taken of the walls and broken, the photos of
Oux; children that were in

Frames, were smashed, numerous record albums and CD’s were broken in half, vases, lamps,
And other household items were just literally destroyed. Note: | have photos /video footage of

The aftermath of this vandalistic search.

i truly hope that this matter will be looked into by the proper authorities, to ensure that other
Families/citizens don’t have to endure what my family had to endure. Our family, especially
our children are still suffering emotionally, because of the terrorizing actions of these officers,

And, will probably have permanent emotional and mental scars, as a result of this nightmare.

Please contact me if there are questions or further information needed regarding this matter,

And, | will look forward to a response, and to the outcome of this investigation.

Thank you,ﬁ | / /ls ‘

7(1&@*&-— = el

Karen Jackson and family (Note: | can be contacted at 414-477-3020,0r at 414-372-4869)
ce:

NPAP (National Police Accountability Project) Boston, MA, State Rep Leon Young

Milwaukee Police Districts: 5 and 7,and Milwaukee Police Administration, NAACP Mllw



Additional/important

tion that was not included in

the original complaint:

@buring the arrest on 1-2-12, | (Karen Jackson) was
NEVER, NEVER, NEVER ever, read

my Miranda Rights.

@l have lived at my current address for over 44years.
| have been the property owner for the last 24yrs.

(My parents were the prior owners).



Incident Report 120020147 507
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Reported Date
2333 N. 48TH ST 01/05/2012
Nature of Call
Milwaukes,WI 53210 DRUGSNARC
Cificer

MOLINA , ANDREW J

(414)935-7502

"Agancy Reported Date | Reported cADCalNe

' MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT 120020147 | 0002 01/05/2012 GT=53 120022050 }
{ Stats Wature of Cal e .
!REPORT TO FOLLOW DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS ’
I Tocaton - - T Chy ZIP Code RepDist =~ " i
14172 N 13TH ST MILWAUKEE 53212 | 1641 L
I"Distrct ~ | Squad FromDate FromTime | Oficer - b meend
|5 ]530 01/02/2012 |20:10 |017800/MOLINA, ANDREW J ;
i Assignment Entered by Assignment RMS Transfer Property? | Approving Officer e e e :
} SPECIALTY UNIT 017800 | SPECIALTY UNIT Successful None |[016394 :
I Approval Date Approval Time FERRER e et )
lo1/08/2012 21:27:07 i
{ang Act? | Gang Name Weapon Used Crime Code(s) :
! No NONE NONE DRUG RELATED i
‘Supplement -

This supplemental report is written by PO Andrew MOLINA, assigned to the Neighborhood Task Force, Street
Crimes Nights. '

On Wednesday, 01-04-12 at 2:38 PM, | presented the case regarding Karen L. JACKSON to ADA Karl HAYES,
who decided to "no process” the charge of Keeper of a Drug House due to lack of sufficient evidence.

5 . _l'rage 1 of 1

g
01409/2012 13:3

* Répor GEsT
+017800/MOLINA, ANDREW J



*. Incident Report. 120020147 S
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Reported Date
2333 N. 49TH ST 01/03/2012
; Nature of Call
Milwaukee,WI 53210 DRUGSNARC
Cfficer

FLANNERY , MICHAEL J

(414)935-7502

g e ST

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT 120020147 I o001 01/03/2012 1 01:08 [120022050
Status Nature of Call s T =
REPORT TO FOLLOW DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
Location - o City 7P Code " Rep Dist -
4172 N 13TH ST MILWAUKEE 1532089 1641
Disfrict Squad Fombate _'""i_ifrf)ﬁﬁé""'_dﬁcer . B % e
5 530 (01L/02/2012 5;20:3'0 !OlBSQl/FLANNERY,MICHAEL J
Assignment Tt T T “i_.'—’.ﬁd Officer Assigrment === - —
SEVENTH DISTRICT - EARLY KATSER, SCOTT T SPECTIALTY UNIT ! 018541

Bssgnment T "7 T T RMS Transfer Bropery? | Appioving Officer 7T T T T T T T
SEVENTH DISTRICT - EARLY i Successful |Nome |005145

| ApprovalDate T Epproval Tme e

112'49'55

This report is written by P.O Michael FLANNERY, assigned to District 7, early shift, assigned fo Squad 964 along
with my partner, P.O Daniel ROBINSON and P.O Scott KAISER.

SEARCH WARRANT APPLICATION

On Monday, January 2, 2012, P.O Daniel ROBINSON applied for a "knock" search warrant to be executed at the
address of 4172 N. 13th St, which is in the City and County if Milwaukee. The Honorable Nelson W. PHILLIPS,
11, approved this search warrant at 4:53pm on January 2, 2012,

SEARCH WARRANT SERVICE

On Monday, January 2, 2012 at 8:10pm, officers of the Milwaukee Police Department's Tactical Enforcement
Unit executed the "knock™ search warrant. The Tactical Enforcement Unit was supervised by Sgt. Michael
KARWOSKI. The entry team consisted of P.O Steven KUSPA, P.O Thomas MAGLIO, P.O Michael LOPEZ, P.O
Robert WILKINSON, P.O John VY, P.O Rodolfo ALVARADO, P.O Brian CZARNECKI, P.O Lane GRADY, P.O
Matthew TERPSTRA, P.O Michael MILLER and P.O Trevor DEBOER. It should be noted no forced entry was
needed as the door was answered. Upon entry the Tactical Enforcement Unit encountered the below listed

individuals:

-Karen L. JACKSON, b/f, 3/20//63 of 4172 N. 13th St (arrested)

-Kobe C. JACKSON, b/m, 12/25/98 of 4172 N. 13th St. (released to family member shorily after execution of
search warrant)

Jennifer M. JACKSON, bff, 12/5/97 of 4172 N. 13th St (released to family member shortly after execution of
search warrant)

-Breonna J. GIPSON, b/f, 4/25/97

_Sierra N. RANDALL,b/f, 6/24/98 of 4172 N. 13th St (released to family member shortly after execution of search

warrant) .
A search was conducted of the subjects and nothing of evidentiary value was found.

The outer containment consisted of Squad 865 (P.O Andrew MOLINA and P.O John SCHOTT), Squad 953 (P.O
CREORR - T eyl e s M el
{018541/FLANNERY MICHARL J . . [0_1_0?9_.1 2012 13:35  jPage 1 of 2 |



Supplerment No

. Incident Report 120020147  ooox
.MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT
i Supplement

S = SCHER and P.O Dave BETTIN), Squad 964(P.O Daniel ROBINSON. P.O Scott KAISER and myself. P.O
John SCHOTT read the search warrant to all of the detained individuals and left a copy with Karen L. JACKSON.

Prior to conducting the search of the house, P.O Daniel ROBINSON took photos of the residence, inside and out.

On the living room table was mail from WE Energies with the name of Karen JACKSON on it with the address of
4172 N. 13th St, Milwaukee, W1 53209. On a Tri-State bank statement, the names of Edlin JACKSON and Karen
JACKSON were on it with the same address of 4172 N. 13th St, Milwaukee, WI. 53209. An IRS piece of mail with
the name of Edlin JACKSON with the address of 4172 N. 13th St, Milwaukee, W1. 53209 was recovered and also
2.photographs of Karen and Edlin JACKSON were recovered as well. These items were recovered by P.O John
SCHOTT and ultimately placed on MPD inventory number 580268.

P.O Andrew MOLINA and P.O Daniel ROBINSON conducted a search of the basement's "rec room". P.O
ROBINSON recovered in what was a half bathroom, located in the middle of the "rec room" a brown napkin with a
white powdery substance, along with 2 small pieces of aluminum foil. (paraphernalia) The white powdery
substance was suspected cocaine base and turned over to me for testing. The pieces of aluminum foil were
approximately 3 inches long and 2 inches wide. The aluminum foil is commonly used in the practice of smoking
illegal narcotics, with the use of a lighter or some sort of flame source. The suspected cocaine base was
ultimately field tested by me at the PAB using the NARK I 07 test, which yielded negative results. Two more tests
were conducted and due to the inability to get a more clear and accurate reading, it was weighed and inventoried
under MPD inventory number of 584198 and sent down to the Wisconsin State Crime Laboratory for additional
testing. The total weight was 5.87 grams. ' :

Due to the mail being recovered and multiple sources being used, it was found that Karen L. JACKSON was the
owner of the residence. The City of Milwaukee property data was used and Karen L. JACKSON is the listed
owner of the property. The amount of suspected cocaine is not consistent with personal use and more for street
level sales. The suspected cocaine has a street level value of about $587. Karen JACKSON was arrested and
conveyed to PPS by Squad 965, P.O John SCHOTT and P.O Andrew MOLINA. Karen did not wish to make a

sta’tement regarding.
This case will be hand carried to the District Attorney's office on Wednesday, January 3, 2012.

I"REBrTD‘ﬁéF“ - T o T }T?ﬁ?e&ﬁ“"_ !
!018541/FLANNERY MICHAEL 7 ... .. ,101/09/2012 13:33 ‘pege 2 P 2




- incident Report 120020147 2
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT
Y OLICE DF

“[nvolvement | Invi No Type Name NI Race
ARRESTE_E | 1_ 1 INDIVIDUAL JACKSON, KAREN LYNN 1 3170086 |BLACK :
Sex REEE Age | Ethnicty 5 | Tovénie? | Height Weight I
‘FEMALE | 03/20/1963 48 NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN No |5'06" |185# 1
Hair Color " [ Eye Color | Res Status OFN_INVL — -MH;
BLOND OR STRAWBERRY GRAY |RESIDENT 1 !
Type Address | City State 1
HOME | 4172 N 13TH ST MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN '.
ZIP Code T -
53209 i
Type . ID No ;
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 399-66-9694 I
[ Phone Type | Phone No ;
| HOME | (414)477-3020 , E
Employer/School Position/Grade
UNEMPLOYED LABORER !
Involvement | Arrest Type Arrest Date Arrest Time | Booking No ! Book Date Book Time :
!ARRESTED Z__C“)_IH\T—VIEW ARREST 01/02/2012 ‘»20:10:00 JlZOGlGG 101/02/2012 2832300 i
: Status ! Amest Location ) Ty Rep Dt FrepE |
BOOKED_ ;4172 N 13TH ST - | MTLWAUKEE 1641 |
Blace of Birth Gy of Birh Armed Mult-Clear "TiSqusd - =
4 WI SCO§§I_I:I ) : g;_:?WAUKEE UNARMED |NOT APPLICABLE {530
Charge Level | Charge Literal e - — e
961.42 (1) [3599FI] - F |Maintain Drug Traffi :

On Monday .1-2-12, at about 8:10 p.m., I, P.O. Scott KAISER came into contact with Karen L. JACKSON, o,
3.20-63 during the execution of a Search Warrant. This same said Search Warrant was executed at the ’

~ residence of 4172 N. 13TH St. (Located in the City and County of Milwaukee, WI). JACKSON is the owner /
occupant, and in control of the same said residence. Multiple items of drug parapheralia were recovered inside
of the same said residence. Along with the paraphernalia, a white powdery substance, suspected Cocaine was
recovered. The suspected Cocaine was sent {0 the Wisconsin State Crime Laboratory for additional testing. It
appears that this same said residence is used to store, package and distribute Cocaine for resale.

'REPORTING OFFICER 1: KA

Tnvolvement Invi No TYE -

REPDRTING_#OFF;_CER 1 POLICE OFFICER KAISER, SCOTT I

NI Race Sex i ] = .
2520777 {WHITE |MALE t
Type | Address Cty
WORK/BUS INE%S_ | 749 W STATE ST MILWAUKEE 'i
State [ ZIP Code T T o]

WISCONSIN |53233 i

Phone Type | Phone No : ;
WORK | (414)935-7216 g

Employer/School ‘
|

CTTY OF MILWAUKEE ‘ ) ‘ .
S) 1: MILWAUKEE POLICE

ype rne ]
i VICTIM (BUSINESS) 1 SOCIETY/PUBLIC |MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
1 MNI e A - 4
11717232 %
1 Type | Address City .
| WORK/BUSINESS 1749 W STATE ST MILWAUKEE :
tsEe | zPtode IR LS L L e L RS

' WISCONSIN ;53233 '
T Phone Type | Phone No : :
- WORK | (414)935-7216 i
mc:"nM PROSECUTE T VICTIM GAVE CONSENT ;
. YES | NO '
BRSO, e

Victim Invi No i Offense Codes

1 190%

;Eﬁr@ﬁ“— o
101/09/2012 13:35

(Repoit Gfcar '
.016645/KAISER, SCOTT T

|Page 2 of 3



 incident Report 120020147 © Sz
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Race | Sex | DOB
B |F |03/20/1963
ftem In\;oi\ar'émerrt In Custody?
1 |EVIDENCE Yes
Description
eight identifiers in names of Karen and Edlin Jackson mpd inv# 580268 item
1
Typ | Cat Article UCR Type —
A |OTHER | IDENTI |OTHER
Link Tnvolvemment | Invl No | Name Race | Sex | DOB
ARR ARR L JACKSON, KAREN LYNN B F {03/20/1963
Link Invalvemnant | Invi No Namig Race | Sex | ooB 7
OTH VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Link Involvement | Invl No Name Race | 8ex | DOB =
OTH ORO 1 KAISER,SCOTT W I M :
ltem | Involvernent In Custody? ,
2 |EVIDENCE | Yes |
Description i T T T T o e i
photos of Karen and Edlin JACKSON mpd invi# 580268 item # 2
Typ | Cat Article UCR Type # Pieces ToThrrrmTmTT
A |OQTHER |PHOTOS |OTHER 2
Grk | Tavolvement | v No Name T Race [Sex OB T T T
ARR ! ARR 1 JACKSON, KAREN LYNN B F |03/20/1963 ;
Drk | volvement | v No "I Name T Race | 8ex | DOB ?
QOTHE | VAB i MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT :
Link "; lvolvement | Invl No Namz Race | Sex [DOB 7
OTH I ORO 1 KAISER, SCOTT W | M
tem | Involvement In Custody? =
3 |EVIDENCE Yes
Description i .
WHITE, POWDERY, THNENOWN SUBSTANCE PLACED ON MPD INVENTORY# 584158
Typ | Drug Type Quantity Measure | UCR Type -
D | UNKNOWN TYPE DRUGS 5.870 GRAM |DRUGS, NARCOTICS
Link Involvement | Invl No Nams Race | Sex | DOB
ARR ARR 1 JACKSON, KAREN LYNN B F |03/20/13963
Link Tnvolvement | Invi No Name Race | 5ex | DOB
OTH VAB 4 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Link involvement | Invi No Name Race | Sex | DOB
OTH ORO 1 KAISER, SCOTT WM
Gang Act? | Gang Name | Weapon Used
| No |NONE ! NONE
Suspect Action o b
OTHER
Crime Code(s)
DRUG "\’.ELA‘I‘ED

“See clearance r en by .. Michael FLANNERY. |

| Repor Offcer ™"~ 77T ) " Printed AL
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@ Milwaukee Police Department
i Police Administration Building
H 749 West State Street

d§ Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233
http:/fwww.milwaukee.gov/police

Edward A. Flynn
i Chief of Police

June 28, 2012

§ (414) 9357200

Ms. Karen Jackson
4172 N 13TH ST
Milwaukee, WI 53209

RE: Record # PPD-2012-0163

Dear Ms. Jackson:

Your allegation of misconduct received by the Department on 4/10/2012
prompted a thorough investigation of the incident you described.

Upon careful examination and evaluation of the information obtained pursuant to this
investigation, we were not able to substantiate the allegation. However, if new
information is brought to light, an additional investigation may be conducted.

You may be assured that we desire to provide the best possible police service and are
appreciative when citizens bring matters of this nature to our attention.

If you require further information regarding the investigation or disposition,
please contact the Internal Affairs Division at 935-7939.

SINCERELY,

EDWARD A. FLYNN
CHIEF OF POLICE

D Rl 3
—Diana Rowe

Captain of Police
Internal Affairs Division

EAF:DR!j

IN SOME J0BS, SUCCESS IS MEASURED BY WHAT DOESN'T HAFPEN.
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PD-43 03/01
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
'DAMAGE NOTICE

(SUPERVISOR TO LEAVE IN PROMINENT PLACE AT SCENE)

The Milwaukee Police Department received a call for

service on: 20 at: a.m./p.m.

(DATE) (TIME)

at:

(ADDRESS)
to: [ confirm welfare of occupant(s)
(A make an arrest
(d execute a search warrant
[ recover evidence of crime
[ other (describe)

The following damage to premises or vehicle occurred:
lees< See ol d_

Co o plennii-. Photos
YlPolicx o pacr

Supervisor’s Name: e
(PRINT)

(DIST. / WORK LOC.) (SHIFT) (PAYROLL #)

SEE NOTICE ON REVERSE SIDE



City Of Milwaukee Property Data Page 1 of 1

‘Assessment Detail and Listing Characteristics

Taxkey premise Address Nbhd  Plat Assessment County Class
2430812000 4172 N 13TH ST 1620 24331 Milwaukee Residential
Ownership Information Conveyarnce Assessment information
Deed Type QC Year Current Previous
KAREN L JACKSON Date 2005-10-17 Land 4500 4500
4172 NAGTH BT F 0.00 | 83700 103000
MILWAUKEE WI 53209 5 : mprv
Name Change: 2006-02-10 Total 88200 107500
Org Year Drop Year Zaoning Ald. District Census
RT2 1 043-202

Legal Description
SAVINGS & INVEST ASSN OF MILW SUB NO 23 IN SW 1/4 SEC 5-7-22 BLOCK 1 LOT 13

Dwelling is a 1.0 Story Cape Code having 1791 sqit of finished living area

Dwelling Units 1 1st Fir 1194 Bedrooms 4
Year Built 1938 2nd Flr 0 Baths 2
Heating WARM AIR 3rd Flr 0 Half Baths 0
Airconditioned NO Attic 597 RecRoom YES
Exterior Wall STONE Half Story 0 FirePlaces 0
Basement Type FULL 1194 sqft Basement 0
Garages and Other Lot Entries
Det. Garage 20.00 X 12.00 Lot Size 40.00 X 120.00
. . . Assessment ;
Recent Permits Owner History Sale History Histor Tax Balance About Site

Data Provided By Assessor Query From: 199.196.86.150

e ilmbee ooviremast.asp?taxkey=2430812000 8/9/2012



